

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: A2022-100

Type:AppointmentStatus:ApprovedFile created:6/22/2022In control:City Council

Final action: 6/22/2022

Title: Appointment of Alderman Monique L. Scott (24th Ward)

Sponsors: Lightfoot, Lori E.
Indexes: Appointments

1. A2022-100.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/22/2022	1	City Council	Approved	Pass
6/21/2022	1	Committee on Committees and Rules	Recommended to Pass	
6/21/2022	1	Committee on Committees and Rules	Direct Introduction	

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

CITV OF CHICAGO

LORI E. LIGHTFOOT MAYOR

June 21, 2022

TO THE HONORABLE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO

Ladies and Gentlemen:

1 have appointed Monique L. Scott as Alderman of the $24^{\rm lh}$ Ward, to replace Michael Scott, Jr., who resigned.

Your favorable consideration of this appointment, and the associated attached resolution making necessary committee assignment changes will be appreciated.

File #: A2022-100, Version: 1

Very truly yours,

CITY OF CHICAGO

MICHELLE A. HARRIS, ALDERMAN, 8TH WARD CHAIRMAN-COMMITTEE ON COMMITTEES AND RULES

CITY HALL, RM-200, OFFICE i»4 • 121 NORTH LASALLE STREET. CHICAGO IL 60602 PHONE: 312-744-3075 • FAX: 312-744-5007

City Council Meeting June 22, 2022

To the President and Members of the City Council:

Your Committee on Committees and Rules, considered the following Direct Introduction and Resolution which met June 21, 2022:

Your Committee on Committees and Rules, recommends "do pass" of the following items:

- 1. Appointment of Monique L. Scott as the 24th Ward Alderman
- 2. Resolution updating committee assignment to include Alderman Monique L. Scott replacing the former alderman.

This recommendation of each item was concurred in by the Committee on Committees and Rules.

Michelle Harris, Chairman Committee on Committees and Rules

Sincerely